
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003758-2025 

Contract

Sleep Therapy - CPAP & NIV

Central London Community Healthcare NHS Trust

F20: Modification notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-003758

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04481b  

Published 5 February 2025, 9:41am

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Central London Community Healthcare NHS Trust

Ground Floor, 15 Marylebone Road

London

NW1 5JD

Contact

Nichola Lane

Email

nichola.lane2@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003758-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003758-2025
mailto:nichola.lane2@nhs.net


Page 2 to 8

NUTS code

UKI32 - Westminster

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.clch.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.clch.nhs.uk

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Sleep Therapy - CPAP & NIV

Reference number

C79195

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33195110 - Respiratory monitors

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33141625 - Diagnostic kits

II.2.3) Place of performance

https://www.clch.nhs.uk
https://www.clch.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 8

NUTS codes

UKI7 - Outer London – West and North West

Main site or place of performance

Hertfordshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement at the time of conclusion of the contract:

This contract extension is to cover the Trust whilst a procurement process is undertaken to
secure a new contract via a compliant route to market.

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement, dynamic purchasing
system or concession

Start date

1 October 2024

End date

30 September 2025

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Contract award notice concerning this contract

Notice number: 2024/S 000-008024

/Notice/008024-2024


Page 4 to 8

Section V. Award of contract/concession

Contract No

C79195

Title

Sleep Therapy - CPAP & NIV

V.2) Award of contract/concession

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract/concession award decision:

31 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract/concession has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor/concessionaire

Baywater Healthcare

Wulvern House, Electra Way, Crewe, Cheshire, CW1 6GW

Cheshire

CW1 6GW

Email

healthuk@baywater.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD6 - Cheshire

mailto:healthuk@baywater.co.uk


Page 5 to 8

National registration number

08425363

Internet address

https://www.baywater.co.uk

The contractor/concessionaire is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of the contract/lot/concession (at the time of
conclusion of the contract;excluding VAT)

Total value of the procurement: £850,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL UK

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/

https://www.baywater.co.uk
https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/


Page 6 to 8

Section VII: Modifications to the contract/concession

VII.1) Description of the procurement after the modifications

VII.1.1) Main CPV code

33157000 - Gas-therapy and respiratory devices

VII.1.3) Place of performance

NUTS code

UKI7 - Outer London – West and North West

VII.1.4) Description of the procurement:

Only modification to the contract is the extension of services

VII.1.5) Duration of the contract, framework agreement, dynamic purchasing
system or concession

Start date

1 October 2024

End date

30 September 2025

VII.1.6) Information on value of the contract/lot/concession (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot/concession:

 £850,000

VII.1.7) Name and address of the contractor/concessionaire

Baywater Healthcare

Wulvern House, Electra Way, Crewe, Cheshire, CW1 6GW

Cheshire

CW1 6GW



Page 7 to 8

Email

healthuk@baywater.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD6 - Cheshire

National registration number

08425363

Internet address

https://www.baywater.co.uk

The contractor/concessionaire is an SME

No

VII.2) Information about modifications

VII.2.1) Description of the modifications

Nature and extent of the modifications (with indication of possible earlier changes to the
contract):

Contract extension only, no changes to the contract scope

VII.2.2) Reasons for modification

Need for additional works, services or supplies by the original contractor/concessionaire.

Description of the economic or technical reasons and the inconvenience or duplication of
cost preventing a change of contractor:

Extending current contract to allow for a full procurement to be completed

VII.2.3) Increase in price

mailto:healthuk@baywater.co.uk
https://www.baywater.co.uk


Page 8 to 8

 Updated total contract value before the modifications (taking into account possible earlier
contract modifications, price adaptions and average inflation)

Value excluding VAT: £850,000

Total contract value after the modifications

Value excluding VAT: £850,000

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name and addresses

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement at the time of conclusion of the contract:
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement, dynamic purchasing system or concession
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Contract award notice concerning this contract


	Section V. Award of contract/concession
	V.2) Award of contract/concession
	V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract/concession award decision:
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor/concessionaire
	V.2.4) Information on value of the contract/lot/concession (at the time of conclusion of the contract;excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body


	Section VII: Modifications to the contract/concession
	VII.1) Description of the procurement after the modifications
	VII.1.1) Main CPV code
	VII.1.3) Place of performance
	VII.1.4) Description of the procurement:
	VII.1.5) Duration of the contract, framework agreement, dynamic purchasing system or concession
	VII.1.6) Information on value of the contract/lot/concession (excluding VAT)
	VII.1.7) Name and address of the contractor/concessionaire

	VII.2) Information about modifications
	VII.2.1) Description of the modifications
	VII.2.2) Reasons for modification
	VII.2.3) Increase in price



		2025-07-17T05:44:41+0100
	TCPDF




